
 

SEDANIA Innovator Berhad | All rights reserved. 1 

  FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE  
    
MEDIA RELEASE                                           For Immediate Release 

  
SEDANIA’s FY2025 Revenue Soars 51% YoY 

With six consecutive quarters of revenue growth, the Group marked a return to profit before tax 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Segmental Highlights: FY2025 
 
 12 months ended  

30 June 2025 
(RM’000) 

30 June 2024 
(RM’000) 

Year-on-Year 
Percentage Growth 

Segment Revenue    
Sustainable FMCG 66,416  43,528 (+52.6%) 
Sustainable Consumer Technology 11,914  9,525 (+25.1%) 
Sustainable Energy 3,576  1,194 (+200.0%) 
Total Revenue 81,906  54,247 (+51.0%) 

 
 
PETALING JAYA, 28 August 2025 – SEDANIA Innovator Berhad (“SEDANIA” or “the Group”) today reported another 
breakthrough year, cementing its transformation into one of Malaysia’s most exciting and undervalued growth stories. 
With revenue surging 51% YoY to RM81.9 million in FY2025 (12-month ended 30 June 2024: RM54.2 million) and 
PBT returning to the black, SEDANIA is proving that purpose-driven businesses are powerful value creators. 
 
This performance underscores the Group’s ability to execute consistently across its three (3) sustainable segments – 
Sustainable FMCG, Sustainable Consumer Tech, and Sustainable Energy. What began as a challenger in niche 
sustainability categories has now evolved into a multi-market, multi-engine enterprise that is steadily winning trust from 
consumers, corporates, financial institutions and SMEs alike. The momentum of six consecutive quarters of topline 
growth places SEDANIA firmly on course to break the three-digit  million revenue threshold in the coming financial year 
– a defining milestone in SEDANIA’s growth journey. 
 
Sustainable FMCG remained the Group’s anchor revenue contributor with RM66.4 million in revenue (+53% growth YoY) 
(12-month ended 30 June 2024: RM43.5 million), powered by Offspring’s leading position on digital marketplaces such 
as Shopee, TikTok Shop, and Lazada. Tanamera continued to scale with strong domestic demand and a growing foothold 
in China and Japan, while FA Herbs cemented its role as the Halal OEM/ODM partner of choice, spearheading internal 
integration to enhance supply chain resilience. 
 
In Sustainable Consumer Tech segment, SEDANIA As Salam Capital (“SASC”) reinforced its dominance in Islamic 
fintech through GHP, rapidly onboarding non-bank FSIs and telcos.  
 
 
 

Key Performance Highlights 
 
1. All Segments on Growth Trajectory:  

• Group FY2025 revenue surged 51% YoY to RM81.9 million (4Q2025: RM21.7 million, +56% YoY), with 
Sustainable FMCG, Sustainable Consumer Tech, and Sustainable Energy segments all registering growth. 

 
2. Six Straight Quarters of Topline Growth: 

• With six consecutive quarters of topline expansion since 1Q2024 under its belt, SEDANIA is confident of 
surpassing the three-digit million revenue milestone in FY2026. 
 

3. Return to Profitability Before (“PBT”): 
• PBT turned positive in FY2025 (FY2024: -RM5.2m), supported by stronger sales channels, efficiency gains 

from operational integration in Sustainable FMCG, and sustained market leadership in Islamic fintech through 
GoHalal Financing Program (“GHP”) and As-Sidq Tawarruq. 

4.  
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This segment contributed RM11.9 million in FY2025 (+25% growth YoY) (12-month ended 30 June 2024: RM9.5 million), 
reflecting the growing appetite for ethical Shariah-compliant financing solutions. Meanwhile, the Sustainable Energy 
segment nearly tripled its revenue to RM3.6 million (12-month ended 30 June 2024: RM1.2 million), driven primarily by 
Greenback’s intelligent power management system and new EPC projects, while narrowing losses on improved execution 
and cost control. 
 
The Group’s progress in FY2025 was anchored by the strength of its consumer brands and Shariah-compliant digital 
offerings. Offspring continued to expand its online footprint and reinforce its premium positioning across key digital 
platforms, while Tanamera benefited from increasing demand for natural wellness products across ASEAN. At the same 
time, our GHP under SASC gained momentum as a trusted Islamic fintech solution, supporting financial inclusion and 
strengthening our presence in the Shariah-compliant financing ecosystem. Together, these growth drivers highlight 
SEDANIA’s ability to scale diversified businesses that are relevant, trusted, and sustainable. 
 
Tun Dato’ Seri Md Raus Sharif, Chairman of SEDANIA, said: “FY2025 marks a pivotal year of recovery and progress 
for SEDANIA. We delivered strong topline expansion, returned to profitability at the PBT level and proved the resilience 
of our sustainability-driven business model. This reinforces our long-term vision of growing trusted brands and solutions 
across consumer brands, Islamic fintech, and energy that are both impactful yet sustainable.”  
 
Datuk Azrin Mohd Noor, Founder and Group Managing Director of SEDANIA, added: “Crossing the RM100 million 
revenue mark is now within sight – a momentous milestone we are determined to achieve in FY2026 after six consecutive 
quarters of topline growth. This performance is a result of sharper focus on sales channels, digital scalability, and 
operational integration across our brands. Over the long term, our growth will be guided by three (3) imperatives: Making 
Great Products, Building Global Brands, and Optimising Sales Distribution Channels, in line with our mission of 
Improving Lives Sustainably.” 
 
Operational Highlights: FY2025 
 
Segments Operational Highlights 
Sustainable 
FMCG 

Offspring: A renowned premium natural baby and home care brand with strong traction across e-
commerce platforms such as Shopee, TikTok Shop and Lazada. Aggressively expanding marketing 
footprint and building global brand equity. Key expansion targets: China and Vietnam. 
 
Tanamera: Strong brand legacy with robust domestic demand and resilient margins; a leading premium 
natural wellness brand across Shopee, TikTok Shop and Lazada. Key expansion targets: China and 
Japan.  
 
FA Herbs: Strengthening efficiency as the leading Halal OEM/ODM manufacturer. Moving towards 
integrated production for Sustainable Brands to mitigate supply chain risks and greater efficiency. 
 

Sustainable 
Consumer 
Technology 

GoHalal Financing Program (“GHP”): GHP’s FY2025 revenue doubled YoY. Rapid adoption by non-
bank FSIs and telcos such as Grab Financial Services, Seamoney (Shopee) and Atome, further 
entrenching SEDANIA As Salam Capital’s leadership in end-to-end Shariah-compliant financing solution. 
 
As-Sidq Tawarruq: Digital commodity trading platform’s (Tawarruq Murabahah) revenue remained 
stable, reaffirming its role as Malaysia’s leading digital Islamic financing enabler. Strengthening 
partnerships with existing banks and onboarding additional Islamic banks. 
 
JOMHIBAH: Partnered with Hong Leong Islamic Bank as financing partner and actively driving 
awareness and adoption of fully-digital Islamic inheritance management solution. 
 

Sustainable 
Energy 

Greenback & Energy Audits: SEDANIA Technology’s revenue almost tripled YoY to RM3.6 million, 
driven by new intelligent energy management and EPC projects. Segment losses narrowed significantly 
on improved execution and cost efficiencies 

Note: Effective FY2026, “Sustainable FMCG” will be rebranded as “Sustainable Brands”, reflecting the portfolio’s evolution into a brand-
centric growth engine anchored by Offspring, Tanamera, and FA Herbs. 
 

-END- 
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NOTE: 
 
*Reclassification to Consumer Products & Services Sector  
SEDANIA Group’s shares quoted on Bursa Malaysia’s ACE Market were reclassified under the “Consumer Products and Services” 
sector and “Consumer Services” sub-sector respectively, effective 9.00 am, 9 July 2024. 

 

About SEDANIA Innovator Berhad (“SIB”) 
SIB is an investment holding company focused on sustainability-enabling businesses. Since its 2015 listing on the ACE Market of Bursa 
Malaysia, the Group has invested in innovative businesses leading to enhanced sustainability and reduced carbon emissions, 
contributing to a greener economy. 
  
The Group is propelled by its key core engines in sustainable consumer goods and services, distinguishing itself through its core 
consumer-centric businesses: Offspring Inc Sdn Bhd (“Offspring”), Tanamera Tropical Spa Sdn Bhd (“Tanamera”), FA Herbs Sdn Bhd 
(“FA Herbs”), and SEDANIA As Salam Capital Sdn Bhd (“SASC”). 
  
Offspring, a leader in sustainable baby care products, offers an array of over 170 SKUs made with eco-friendly ingredients and 
biodegradable packaging, enjoying a robust retail presence across three continents. 
  
Tanamera sets the standard in premium, Halal, and all-natural personal care, blending traditional Asian wellness with eco-conscious 
tropical herbs, widely available to a global clientele. 
  
FA Herbs is a GMP and ISO-certified true-to-label contract manufacturer of Halal skincare, personal care, postnatal and health 
supplements. Its ability to provide end-to-end customised and unique solutions for its customers enable it to capture a broad range of 
clientele across the hospitality, leisure, MLM, SME and corporate sectors. 
  
SEDANIA As Salam Capital, meanwhile, spearheads the digital finance revolution, equipping more than 95 financial service institutions 
with innovative FinTech solutions and the GoHalal Financing Programme to enhance financial inclusion and well-being. 
  
These key core engines underscore SEDANIA's unwavering commitment to innovation, sustainability, and the delivery of essential 
consumer-based goods and services. 
  
Improving Lives Sustainably 
  
Log onto www.sedaniagroup.com to find out more about our sustainable innovations and offerings. 
 

For further enquiries, please contact:  

Dave Pang / Aiza Adriena  

Tel: +6016 549 2835 / +6013 931 8676 
 
       SEDANIA Innovator Berhad         sedaniainnovatorbhd            SEDANIA Innovator Berhad 
 

https://www.facebook.com/people/Sedania-Innovator-Berhad/100083034087366/
https://www.instagram.com/sedaniainnovatorbhd/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/sedania-innovator-berhad/

